FORM NO. A11-159
Supersedes Form No. A11-152 Rev. 3
FADC- SERIES
Features
■ Powder painted louvered steel cabinet for all-weather
protection and enhanced appearance.
■ Easily accessible control box.
■ Patented grille/motor mount for quiet fan operation.

CONDENSING UNITS
2
Model Number Identification
F A D C — 018 J A S
CORSAIRE REMOTE STANDARD DESIGN NOMINAL ELECTRICAL VARIATIONS COOLING
CONDENSING EFFICIENCY SERIES COOLING DESIGNATION CONNECTION
UNIT CAPACITY FITTINGS
018 = 18,000 BTU/HR [5.28 kW] J = 208/230-1-60 S = SWEAT FITTINGS
024 = 24,000 BTU/HR [7.03 kW] Q = QUICK CONNECT
030 = 30,000 BTU/HR [8.79 kW]
036 = 36,000 BTU/HR [10.55 kW]
042 = 42,000 BTU/HR [12.31 kW]
048 = 48,000 BTU/HR [14.07 kW]
060 = 60,000 BTU/HR [17.58 kW]
Performance Data @ ARI Standard Conditions—Cooling
➀ Sound rating in accordance with ARI Standard 270. ➁ Highest sales volume tested combination required by D.O.E. test procedures. ➂ Requires hard start components.
[ ] Designates Metric Conversions
Model Numbers 80°F [26.5°C] DB/67°F [19.5°C] WB Indoor Air
95°F [35°C] DB Outdoor Air ARI
Sound
Rating ➀
Indoor
CFM [L/s]Outdoor
Unit
FADC-
Indoor
Coil and/or
Air Handler
Total
Capacity
BTU/H [kW]
Net
Sensible
BTU/H [kW]
Net
Latent
BTU/H [kW]
EER SEER
RCAB-A021 (RHQA-08) 16,500 [4.83] 11,700 [3.42] 4,800 [1.41] 9.40 10.00 7.6 600 [285]
RCBA-2453 (RBEA-14) 17,000 [4.98] 12,200 [3.57] 4,800 [1.41] 9.45 10.10
RCBA-2453 ➁ 17,000 [4.98] 12,200 [3.57] 4,800 [1.41] 9.25 10.00 7.6 600 [285]
7.6 600 [285]
RCBA-2453 + RXMD-C02 17,000 [4.98] 12,200 [3.57] 4,800 [1.41] 9.25 10.20
RCBA-2453 (FBHA-14) 17,000 [4.98] 12,200 [3.57] 4,800 [1.41] 9.45 10.10 7.6 600 [285]
7.6 600 [285]
RCBA-2453 + RXMD-C02 (FBHA-14) 17,000 [4.98] 12,200 [3.57] 4,800 [1.41] 9.45 10.10
RCBA-2453 + RXMD-C02 (RBEA-14) 17,000 [4.98] 12,200 [3.57] 4,800 [1.41] 9.45 10.10 7.6 600 [285]
7.6 600 [285]
RCGA-24A1 (RBEA-14) ➂ 16,900 [4.95] 12,100 [3.54] 4,800 [1.41] 9.40 10.25
RCGA-24A1 ➂ 16,800 [4.92] 12,000 [3.51] 4,800 [1.41] 9.25 10.15 7.6 600 [285]
7.6 600 [285]
RCHA-24A1 ➂ 16,800 [4.92] 12,000 [3.51] 4,800 [1.41] 9.25 10.15
RCGA-24A1 (FBHA-14) ➂ 16,900 [4.95] 12,100 [3.54] 4,800 [1.41] 9.40 10.25 7.6 600 [285]
7.6 600 [285]
RCHA-24A1 (RBEA-14) ➂ 16,900 [4.95] 12,100 [3.54] 4,800 [1.41] 9.40 10.25 7.6 600 [285]
RCLB-A024 17,300 [5.07] 12,700 [3.72] 4,600 [1.35] 9.40 10.15 7.6 600 [285]
RCTB-A018 (RHQA-08) ➂ 16,300 [4.77] 11,700 [3.42] 4,600 [1.35] 9.35 10.10 7.6 600 [285]
RCTH-A024 ➂ 17,400 [5.10] 13,000 [3.81] 4,400 [1.29] 9.40 10.40 7.6 600 [285]
018JA
RCHA-24A1 (FBHA-14) ➂ 16,900 [4.95] 12,100 [3.54] 4,800 [1.41] 9.40 10.25 7.6 600 [285]
RCBA-2457 ➁ 22,400 [6.54] 16,000 [4.68] 6,400 [1.86] 9.35 10.00 7.6 800 [380]
RCBA-2457 (FBHA-14) 22,600 [6.60] 16,100 [4.71] 6,500 [1.89] 9.55 10.15
RCBA-2457 (RBEA-14) 22,600 [6.60] 16,100 [4.71] 6,500 [1.89] 9.55 10.15 7.6 800 [380]
7.6 800 [380]
RCBA-2457 + RXMD-C02 (RBEA-14) 22,600 [6.60] 16,100 [4.71] 6,500 [1.89] 9.55 10.15
RCBA-2457 + RXMD-C02 22,400 [6.54] 15,900 [4.65] 6,500 [1.89] 9.35 10.10 7.6 800 [380]
7.6 800 [380]
RCGA-24A2 ➂ 22,200 [6.48] 15,800 [4.62] 6,400 [1.86] 9.30 10.10
RCBA-2457 + RXMD-C02 (FBHA-14) 22,600 [6.60] 16,100 [4.71] 6,500 [1.89] 9.55 10.15 7.6 800 [380]
7.6 800 [380]
RCGA-24A2 (FBHA-14) ➂ 22,400 [6.54] 16,000 [4.68] 6,400 [1.86] 9.55 10.30